## 505393782 03/26/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5440576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT J JONES	08/01/2003
KEVIN C HUTTON	07/28/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOLDEN HOUR DATA SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	312 SOUTH CEDROS AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 334
City:	SOLANA BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92075

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09659866
Application Number:	11929629
Application Number:	13198647

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (978)421-0007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-421-9194
Email: patents@zoll.com
Correspondent Name: JOANNE R. PARRILL
Address Line 1: 269 MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: CHELMSFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z20740US-02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNE R. PARRILL	
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne R. Parrill/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSN-20030801-Z20740US-01-Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048700 FRAME: 0089

505393782

source=ASSN-20030801-Z20740US-01-Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048700 FRAME: 0090

PATENT

Patent No.: 6,117,073

Issue Date: September 12, 2000

Client Code: GOLDENH.001A

Page 1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Scott J. Jones, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2227 Canyon View Glen, Escondido, CA 92026, Kevin C. Hutton, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 627 N. Rios Ave., Solana Beach, CA 92075, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an INTEGRATED EMERGENCY MEDICAL TRANSPORTATION DATABASE SYSTEM for which a Letters Patent in the United States has been issued on September 12, 2000 as Patent No. 6,117,073.

AND WHEREAS, Golden Hour Data Systems, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 312 South Cedros Avenue, Suite 334, Solana Beach, CA 92075, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 Tday of August, 2003

Scatt J. Jones

STATE OF CALIFORDIA SS.

On Aquest 1, 2003 before me, macris 3. GRENETSKO, NOTARY, personally appeared Scott J. Jones personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



Marting . Greaton Notary Signature

> PATENT REEL: 048700 FRAME: 0091

**PATENT** 

Patent No.: 6,117,073

Issue Date: September 12, 2000

Client Code: GOLDENH.001A

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 28 day of 3003

Kevin C. Hutton

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS.

On Sylv 26 26 Before me, Sand Color personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signatur

DANIEL LEVY
Comm. # 1276924
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Oct. 2, 2004

S:\DOCS\RJS\RJS-6647.DOC 072403

PATENT REEL: 048700 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 03/26/2019